1

4

L

A=y

r?_!‘!é _l

NOBLESVILLE

l EST. 1823 l

TO: NOBLESVILLE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY
FROM: ANDREW RODEWALD, PROJECT MANAGER, ENGINEERING
SUBJECT:  CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR

2024 STREET REHABILITATION - CONTRACT |
DATE: DECEMBER 3, 2024

The 2024 Street Rehabilitation - Contract | project was awarded by the Board of Public
Works on June 11, 2024. This contract utilized local funds and resurfaced several areas
in the city: Hamilton Town Center, Sommerwood subdivision, Stony Creek Boulevard,
156™ Street between Summer and Boden, and 191¢t Street between SR 37 and
Cumberland.

During construction, several items were encountered that were able to be addressed
with contingency funds. These included: a culvert repair on 156™ Street, removal of
existing speed cushions, reconstruction of the pavement within a crosswalk on Tegler
Drive, additional Old Town Sidewalks, as well as minor overruns in other work areas.
In addition, remaining funds for additional work to be completed in 2025 are being
encumbered to the contract.

Date ltem Amount

June 9, 2024 Original Contract $2,327,920.90

Pending Change Order 1 $465,584.18
Total $2,793,505.08

| recommend the Board of Public Works approve Change Order 1 for 2024 Street Rehabilitation -
Contract | with E&B Paving, LLC.

In advance, | greatly appreciate your consideration of this request.

317.773.4614 | 16 South 10th Street | Noblesville, IN 46060 | www.CityofNoblesville.org



Change Order I_ “—]

NOBLESVILLE
Project.2024 Street Rehabilitation — Contract | Contract Number: EN-383-01 I e oo J

Change Order No: #1

Description { Justification

Change order is for the addition of multiple work areas, including 156" Street culvert repair, speed cushion removal,
Tegler Drive crosswalk replacement, and additional Old Town sidewalks, as well as minor overruns in other work areas.
Will also add additional areas of re-striping work to be completed in 2025.

Change to Contract Price:

Original Contract Price $ 2,327,920.90
Net Changes from Previous Change Orders $ -
Contract Price prior to this Change Order $ 2,327,920.90
Net Change of this Change Order $ 465,584.18
Contract Price with all Change Orders $ 2,793,505.08
Change to Contract Time
Final Completion (additional work) — June 1, 2025
Requested By: Recommended By:
E&B Paving, LLC Noblesville Engineering Department
Seth Bondurant Andrew Rodewald - Project Manager
/ ~ ; ]
MM /21 { h,,cs Woic £ 11/25/24
o - Date Date

All of whtmprovgd by the Board of Public Works and Safety of the City of Noblesville this 5 ""& day of

2024.
% /
Ja artin, President
@m. Member

LdCrie Dyer, Member £ _|
j r b / / o

ett J. Elmer, Member

S\Annual Prajacts\24Program EN-383 026 2499\EN-383-01 Confract (E&B Paving\SO0\E&B Paving\Change Orders\Change Order 1 2024 Streat Rehab | (EN-383-
01}.docx
Page 1 of 1



% E&B PAVING ..c

ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

To: City of Noblesville Phone: (317)-776-6330 Date: __8/15/2024
16 S. 10th Street, Ste 155 Project: EN-383-01 Job No:  0224-4664
Noblesville, IN 46080 Location: Noblesville
County: Hamilton
Attn: Andrew Rodewald co# 001

The following quoted prices are for additional work that is not a part of our original contract scope of work:
DESCRIPTION: 156th 8¢, Culvert Repair

Description Quantity Unit Unit Total Total
156th St. Culver! Repair 1 LS $ 10.86168 $10.861.68
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR THE ABOVE WORK IS: $ 10.861.68

Payment will be made as follows: PER CONTRACT
Above additionat work to be performed under same conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwiese stipulated.

Date: 8/15/2024 Owner ar Contractor Signature

{Authorized Representative)

We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, at the above stated price.

E & B Paving, LLC., Authorized Signature : 4 ;—:{“ Date:  8/15/2024
Seth Bondurani, Project Manager

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
17042 Middietown Ave | Noblesville, IN 48060
PHONE: 317.773.4132 | FAX: 317.773.4137




= E&B Noblesville Office
& Chatige Ordsr Workup

D) E&B PAVING 17042 Widdieown Ave

Noblesville, i 46060

— . 3117734132
Date: 811412024 Prepared By: JAYCE ALBERTS Cheoked By: JEFF BEATON Phase Code: 8005
Contract Nurmbsr: County: HAMILTON
Change Order/Force AccountExtra Work For: Sew cut and remove the top of the existing box culvert and backfill with flowable fi) 43328 = 12.50 eys

We wilt close the road and saw cut the roadway for the removals = 1.50 hrs, remove a portion of the existing box culvert to alfow fiowfill placement = 3.50 hrs, backfill with flowfil g to the
bottom of the asphaft, place and shape slopes at roadway and cover will steef plates for the night and open the road back up =3 hrs

Labor 1089.05 (b} (1)
Employse Craft Reg Hrs | OT Hrs DY Hrs Totsl Hrs | Base Rate OT Rute DT Rats Tota!
XAVIER GASHO Fareman 8.0 80|§ 4870 |S% 73058 9740 | § 389.60
DENNIS EVERETY Operator 8.0 80|88 4670 |5 7005 % 9340 | § 3760
RYAN CISSEL Operator 8.0 80|§ 4670 | % 7005 | $ 8340 | $ 3713.60
AUSTIN HOBACH Leadman - C 8.0 BO|S§ 4670 |S$ 70058 8345 | § 373.60
EZRA GOODMAN Pipe Layer 0.0 80|55 3tw|$ 4665 | § 6220 § 248.80
RYLYN TAYLOR Laborer a0 80|88 2060|S 4440 | 8 5620 | § 238.80
00 $ - $ . $ .
0.0 $ - |8 - $ .
00 $ L - $ -
0.0 $ - |s - |8 -
0.0 $ - | % - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - § - 3 -
80 $ - |8 - $ -
0.0 $ - |8 - $ -
2.0 $ - $ - $ -
00 H - s - $ -
0.0 $ - $ . $ -
0.0 $ - |8 - $ -
00 $ - $ - $ -
00 $ - |8 - 18 -
0.0 $ - |$ - | % -
0.0 $ - |8 - $ -
Totei Hours £8.0 o8 0.0 48.0
Total L abor $ 89600 (1)
Line 2 Datsted. 2y
Fringes
Laborers / Taamsterss ! Combo 16 Hrs x 3 18.85 = $ 30320
Operators 24 Hrs x $ 27n s $ 54648
Carpenters & Foreman 8 Hrsx H 28,82 = § 23086
Tolal Fnnges § 108024 (3)
Worker's Compensation 4.13% x (Line 1) $ 8243 (8)
General Llabllity Insurance 1.33% x {Line 1) $ 2885 {5)
Consumables / Smali Tools 5.00% x {Line 1 + Line 3) 3 15381 (6}
State Unempioyment 7.55% x {Line 1) $ 150.70 (1)
Federal Unemployment 2.10% x(Lins 1) $ 4182 (8}
FICA 7.65% x (Line 1) 5 16280 (9)
Travel Allowance or Subsistence (Note #3) $ - {10}
Tolaltines 1.2,3,4.5.6.7,8,84 10 $ 3,684.34 (1Y)
20% x Line {11) 3 73687 (12)
Grand Total Labor Lines (11} + {12) 1 442921 (13)
Insurance & Taxes 109.05 (b) (2)
fngurance $ - {14}
Texes $ » {15)
Tatal: Line (14} + {15} § - (16)
10% x Line (15) $ - Ty
Grand Tolal for Insurance, Taxes: Line (18} + {17} $ . {98}
Katediais 109.05 (b} (3) R
B Supptiar Matoriat/ Use pwoice | ary uNT | srumr | Swes Tax(if  [Shigping Costs Totat
IME Concrete Non Removabie fiow fill 125|CYS 5 14500 $ 40000 | § 221250




£°) E&B PAVING

E&B Noblesyille Office
Change Order Workup
17042 Middletown Ave

Nablasvie, (N 460€0

3P TI34132
Martin Marietia Topsoil Topsoil 15.0/CYS § 3000 $ 450.60
Lowas Seed and Straw 1.0|LSUM € 100600 $ 100.00
Beaver Materials Dump Fee 2.0|each $ 250.00 $ §00.00
3 z
$ 3
Attach Copies of invoices Total Materials $ 3,26250 (19)
12% x Line {19) [ 39150 (20
Grand Total Materials Line {19) + (20} $ 365400 (21)
Eaulpment 109.05 (b) (4)
ENTER
Contractor-Owned Equipment Equl;;nsml oz:’::"g f ?;nd:y H’:"::i Ownership OP;;:'W Sft‘mszl’? :f“ (m;:‘ﬁ;:, Total
Number Hours Rate Ownership) Opevating)
2021 CAT 325 EXCAVATOR Crawler
Maunted Hydrautic Excavators 24,5 - 533524 6.0 6O[§ 6432|8 3086(98 3216 | § 104,18 | § 62508
28.4 mt
oD e erating SMALLEXC | gexexcsh 20 20( s 27866 $ 13833 |$ 27886 s §67.32
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ . $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT a0 $ - $ - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ - $ -
Total doliars for equipment awned is figured by rmultipling the operating hours by the FHWA Houry Rate and adding the Standby Hours multiphied by the Siandby Rate oniy.
Rental Equipment A’,’:ﬂ_‘"‘f; Oparating ot %f:"’ Invoice Amoun | Trensportation Yotst
9.0 s -
0.0 $ -
0.0 $ -
0.0 [ R
0.0 $ -
0.0 $ R
0.0 $ -
0.0 3 -
Atlach Coples of Invoices - Totel dofiers for rental equipment Is figured on the actua! invoice plus operating cost muitiplied by the opereting hours.
Total Contractor Owned Equipment s 1,182.40 (22}
Rented Equipment {Atlach Daily Coples of Invoices) $ ~  (28)
Fusl, Lubricants and Transpostation Costs - Added in Operating Costs Above $ « {24}
Tolai Lines {22), (23), {24) H 1.182.40 {28)
12% x Line (25) $ 141,88 (26}
Grand Totat Equipmant Lines (25) + (26) $ 132429 (27
Hayillease 109.05 (b} {5) Hauling Dates: TBD -
Company e wous | sours | oA | reguiar RaTE |  or RATE Total
HMT TRUCKING ao| 8.0 $150.00 $ 1,200.00
0.0 $ -
0.0 $ -
Attach Coples of Invoices Totat Haut $ 120006 (28)
12% x Line (28} [ 14400 {29}
Grand Totat HaulLease Line (28} + (28} $ 1,344,060 (305
Subcootracts 108,05 (b} (6}
Subcontractor g ] Descriptian of work performed ery unr $/UNIT Totat
; -
[ .
$ .
$ .
$ =
5 “«
Altsch Copies of fnvoices
Total Subcontract Month Ending $ < {31}
Yotal Subcontract to Date $ . {32)
40%-nteine-{303-563:000-orLeay 2020 Spec Change Line 33 Delefed {33}




E&B Noblesville Office

@ Change Grder Workup
(52 '§9 E &@ PAVS N G 17042 Middistown Ave
. Noblegville, IN 48060

3177734132

T% x Line (32} $ ) - {34

Grand Total Subcontract Lines {32}, ¢33}, (34) $ - {35}
Totals: Total Lines (13), (18}, {21}. (27), (30}, (35} $ 10.743.50 (36}
1.0% Bond Rale Based Upon Line 38 $ 107.43 (37)
10% x Line (37) $ 10.74 {38)
Yotal Extra Work Lines (36), (37}, (38} H 10,861.68 (39)
UNITS 1.00 LSUM

UNITPRICE §  10,861.66 /LSUM




20) E&B PAVING Lo

ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

To: City of Noblesville Phone: (317)-776-6330 Date:  B/15/2024
16 S. 10th Street, Ste 155 Project: EN-383-01 Job No:  0224-4664
Nobiesville, IN 46060 Location: Noblesville
County: Hamilton
Altn: Andrew Rodewald Co# 002

The following quoled prices ate for additional work that is not & part of our originai contract scope of work:
DESCRIPTION: Speed Bump Removal

Description Quantity Unit Unit Total Total
Speed Bump Removal 1 LS $ 440426 $ 440426
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR THE ABOVE WORK IS: ] 4,404.26

Payment will be made as follows: PER CONTRACT

Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwiese stipulated,

Date: 8/15/2024 Owner or Contractor Signature

(Authorized Representative)

We hereby agree to fumish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, at the above stated price.

E & B Paving, LLC., Authorized Signature ; c-fjj(—( Date:  8/15/2024
Seth Bondurant, Project Manager

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
17042 Middletown Ave | Noblesville, IN 46060
PHONE: 317.773.4132 | FAX: 317.773.4137
www ebpaving.com

ASPHALT AND CONCRETE CONTRACTORS




E&B Noblesville Off

@ Chatigs Order Wor
5}) E& B PAV l N G 17042 Middletown .
s Noblesville, iN 4¢
317-773-4
Date: 8/15/2024 Prepared By: Seth Bondurant Checked By: Seth Bondurant Phage Code: 9002
Contract Number: EN-383-01 County: Harnilton

Change Order/Force AccountExtra Work For:

THIS CO IS FOR REMOVING SPEED BUMPS WITHIN THE SOMMERWOOD AND WELLINGTON HEIGHTS NEIGHBORHOODS.

THESE WILL BE TAKEN TO THE CITY'S DEPARTMENT STORAGE AREA AFTER REMOVAL. THERE ARE SIX LOCATIONS IN TOTAL. THE MAP PROVIDED BY THE CITY IS GOING

TO BE WITH THIS SUBMISSION FOR REFERENCE. THIS WILL BE DONE IN 1 DAY,

Labor 108.05 (b) {1)
Employee Craft RegHrs | OTHrs DT Hrs Total Hrs | Base Rate OT Rate OT Rate Total
T8D Foreman 10.0 100({8$ 4870 % 73.05 |8 9740 | § 487.00
TBD Leadman - C 10.0 100|8 41465 6219 | $ 8292 | § 414.60
TBD Operator 10.0 06| 8 4670 $ 7005 |8 9340 | $ 467.00
0.0 $ - s - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
00 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
090 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - 3 - $ -
0.0 $ - ] - $ »
0.0 $ - |s - s .
00 $ - 3 - ] -
00 $ - $ - § -
0.0 § - $ B $ -
0.0 $ - $ “ $ -
0.0 5 - |3 - |8 -
0.0 $ - 5 - $ B
0.0 s - |8 - 13 -
0.0 3 - $ . $ .
0.0 $ - $ - $ -«
00 $ - $ - 8 -
00 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
90 $ - -1 - $ -
Totai Hours 30.0 a.0 0.0 30.0 }
Total Labor $ 1,368.60
Line 2 Deleted.
Fringes
Laborers / Teamsters f Combo 10 Hrs x $ 18.85 = 3 189.50
Operators 40 Hrs x $ 2277 = $ 227.70
Campenters & Fareman 10 Hrs x $ 28.82 = $ 288.20
Totat Fringes § 705.40
Worker's Compensation 4.93% x (Line 1} $ 56,52
General Liability insurance 1.33% x {Line 1) $ 18.20
Consumables / Smalf Tools 5.00% x {Line 1 + Line 3) 3 103,70
State Unemployment 7.56% x {Line 1) % 103.33 .
Federal Unemployment 2.0% x (Line 1) $ 28.74
FICA 7.65% x (Line 1) $ 104.70
Travel Allowance or Subsistence (Note #3) $ P
Total Lines 1,2,3,4,5,6,7.8, 8810 3 24869.18
20% x Line (11) $ 467 84
Grand Total Labor Lines (11) + {12} $ 2,067.03
Insurance & Taxes 109.05 (b) (2}
Insurance 3 -
Taxes $ -
Totat Line (14) + {15} $ .
10% x Line (16} $ .
Grand Totat for Insurance, Taxes: Line (18) + (17) $ .




E&B Noblesville Off

Change Order Wor
) E&B pAVQNG 17042 Middtetown
R o= Noblesvifle, K 4¢
3177734
Supphier Material / Use e | ary unr | ssumiT Sa;’;flc’;‘;eﬂ” ﬁ’;ﬁﬂ;ﬁggg‘ Totaf |
$ .
$ .
[ N
$ -
[ B
$ .
Attach Copies of invoices Total Materials $ -
12% x Line (19) $ -
Grand Total Materials Line {19} + {20) H 5
Eguipment 109.05 (b) {4)
Contractor-Owned Equipment Eqi’;gnElfm Ozzr:’téng /s ?;::y H?un:s’ Ownership Op;;a'gng Stﬂ(r;l;l;{;ata (ggn“gs:;:m+ Total
Number Hours Rate Qwnership) Operating)
Ownership + Operating BACKHOE BEXBH 10.0 100§ 9527 $ 4764 | § 9527 | 952,70
e Tecsfiprs OperainT FOREMAN'S - 10.0 100(5 2699 $ 1350 | $ 2689 | § 269.90
0.0 $ - $ - $ .
0.0 $ - $ - % -
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - s - |3 :
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 ] - $ - $ v
00 $ - % - $ -
Total dolfars for equipment owned is figured by multipling the operating hours by the FHWA Hourly Rate and adding the Standby Hours muttipfied by the Standby Rate only.
Rental Equipment ’CZ':L:?_ ofg:g"g m Op;r;g " | tavoice Amount Tmngg:zaﬂon Total
0.0 $ -
0.0 $ -
0.0 $ B
0.0 § ~
0.0 $ .
0.0 $
0.0 $ "
0.0 $ N
Attach Copies of Invoices - Total dofiars for rental equipment is figured on the actuai invoice plus operating cost multiplied by the aperating hours.
Total Contractor Owned Equipment $ 1,222 60
Rented Equipment (Attach Dally Copies of Invoices) $ B
Fuel, Lubricants and Transportation Cosfs - Added in Operating Costs Above $ -
Total Lines {22}, {23), (24} $ 1,222.60
12% x Line {25) $ 146.74
Grand Total Equipment Lines (25) + (26) 5 1.369.31
Haul| -] Hauling Dates: TBD
Company dnvalcs vouns | Hooos | AOTAL | peguiaRRATE|  oTRATE Totet |
0.9 $ C
6.0 $ -
0.0 $ -
Afttach Copies of Invoices Total Haut $ -
12% x Line (28) $ -
Grand Totat Haull ease Line (28} + {20) $ -
Subgontracts 109.05 (b) (6)
Subcontractor proeoles Description of work performed ary UNIT $/uNIT Total

R | e ea
o




E&B Noblesville Off
Changs Order Wor

f E&B EAVING 17042 Middistown .

Noblesville, IN 4¢

347.773
[ | [s -]
Altach Copies of invoices
Total Subcontract Month Ending 3 .
Total Subcontract to Date % &
0%« Line32)$3.000orkess 2020 Spec Change Line 33 Deleted
7% x Line (32) $ .
Grand Tolal Subcontract Lines (32), {33}, (34) $
Totals: Total Lines (13), (18), (21}, (27). (30), (35) $ 4,356.34
1.0% Bond Rate Based Upon Line 36 $ 43.58
10% x Line (37) $ 4,36
Total Extra Work Lines (36), {37), (38) $ 4,404.26
UNITS 1.00 LS

UNIT PRICE § 4,404.26 LS




E&B PAVING , LL.c

ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

To: City of Noblesville Phone: (317)-776-6330 Date:
16 S. 10th Street, Ste 155 Project: EN-383-01 Job No:
Noblesville, IN 46060 Location: Noblesville
County: Hamitton
Attn: Andrew Rodewald Co# 003

10/3/2024
0224-4664

The foilowing quoted prices are for additional work that is not a part of our original contract scope of work:
DESCRIPTION: Speed Bump Removal

Description Quantity Unit Unit Totat Total
181st St Trai| Concrete Sidewalk 1 LS $ 849253 $ 849253
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR THE ABOVE WORK IS: $ 949253
Payment will be made as follows: PER CONTRACT
Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in original contract untess otherwiese stiputated,
Date: 10/3/2024 Owner or Contractor Signature
(Authorized Representativa)
We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, at the above stated price.
E & B Paving, LLC., Authorized Signature Date:  10/3/2024

Seth Bondurant, Project Manager

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
17042 Middietown Ave | Noblesville, IN 46080
PHONE: 317.773.4132 | EAX: 317.773.4137
www.ebpaving.com
ASPHALT AND CONCRETE CONTRACTORS




E&B Noblesviile Office

) Change Order Workup
o E & B PAVI N G 17042 Middletown Ave.
by Noblesville, IN 46060
317-773-4132
Date: 10/3/2024 Prepared By: Seth Bondurant Checked By: Seth Bondurant Phase Code: 234
Contract Number: EN-383-01 Caunty: Hamilton
Change Order/Force Account/Extra Work For: This is for switching 200° of the sidewalk fo concrets to avoid being in howowners ROW on the comer of Cumberiand & 191zt St. The
work will be done by CC&T, and it will be 4" thick. Revised plans will be given by the city to iltustrate this.
Lebor 109.05 (h) (1)
Employee Craft RegHrs | OTHrs DT Hrs Total Hrs | Base Rate OT Rate DY Rate Total
TBD Foreman 00/ 48708 7305 | $ 97.40 | §
TBD Carpenter 00|88 3404 |8 5106 | $ 68.08 | % -
T8D Operator 00|35 4670 ($ 7005 | $ 9340 | § -
TBD Laborer 00[s 2960 s 4440 | § 59.20 | § B
TBD Teamster 00/§ 34168 5124 | % 6832 § .
TBD Combo 00|S 3546 |8 53.19 | § 7092 | § -
0.0 $ - $ - $ R
0.0 $ - | - |3 :
0.0 $ < |8 - 0% -
0.0 $ - |8 - |3 .
0.0 $ - $ - [ »
6.0 5 - |8 - |3 .
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ B
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ .
0.0 $ - |8 - |8 0
0.0 $ - |3 R E .
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - Is R 3
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - |8 Rk -
Total Hours 0.0 00 0.0 0.0
Total Labor $ -
Line 2 Deloted. 2
Fringes
Leborers / Teamsters / Combo 0 Hrsx $ 18.95 = $ -
Operators 0 Hrsx $ 22,17 = [ 0
Carpenters & Foreman 0 Hrsx $ 28.82 = [ .
‘— Totai Fringes § )
Worker's Compensation 4.13% x {Line 1} $ - (4)
General Liabifity Insurance 1.33% x (Line 1) $ - (5
Consumables / Smali Toofs 5.00% x (Line 1 + Line 3) $ )
State Unemployment 7.55% x (Line 1) $ - {"
Federal Unemployment 2.10% x (Line 1) $ R ]
FiCA 7.65% x {Lire 1) $ -
Travel Alic or Subsistence (Note #3) $ « (18}
Totaltines1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,98 10 $ - (1Y)
20% x Line (11} $ - {1
Grand Total Labor Lines {11) + (12) $ -« (13
Insurance & Taxes 109,05 (b} (2}
Insurance $ «  (14)
Taxes $ - (18
Total: Line (14) + {15) $ - {18}
10% x Line (16) $ - un
Grand Total for insurance, Taxes: Line (16) + (17) $ - {18}
aterials 1




E&B Noblesville Office
Change Order Warkup

E &B PAV! N G 17042 Middietown Ave.

Nobfesville, IN 48080
3177734132

Supplier Material / Uss yeotee | ary wnir | srumim s.""f Tax “” ﬁﬂg‘""&:&ij‘ Yotat
3 .
$ .
$ .
$ .
[3 B
$ .
Attach Copies of Invoices Total Materials $ - {19)
12% x Line {(18) $ - (20
Grand Total Materials Line (19) + (20) [ - @2
Equipment 109.05 (b) {4)
tan 7
Contractor-Owned Equipment Ean.v'I\g:fnt Ozzr::;ny lsTra::.y H?u‘z Ownership Op;;atgng sw{&:gz o’;ah (OF:rvnve}:sﬁla;t Total
Numb Hours Rate Ownership) COperatin,
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ . $ .
ENTER EQUIP # TQO THE RIGHT 0.0 3 - $ - $ ~
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ - §
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ - 3 R
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 3 - $ - $
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT .0 $ - $ - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ N $ - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - 3 - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ “ § -
Totaf doftars for equipment owned is figured by mullipling the operaling hours by the FHWA Hourly Rate and adding the Standby Hours mulliplied by the Standby Rale only.
Rental Equipment ’im Ozzr:rt;ng H?ut: o";ﬁ"’ Invoice Amount Tmngg:gaﬂ on| Yotal
0.0 $ -
0.0 $ .
0.0 $ -
0.0 $
0.0 3 -
0.0 $ w
0.0 s -
0.0 $ .
Attach Copies of Invoices - Tols! doliars for rental equipment is figured on the actus! invoice pilus operating cost mudtiplied by the operaling hours.
Total Contractor Owned Equipment $ «  (22)
Rented Equipment (Attach Daily Copies of Invoices) § . (23}
Fuel, Lubricants and Transportation Costs - Added in Operating Costs Above $ - {24)
Total Lines (22), (23), (24) 5 = {25)
12% x Line (25} $ - {26)
Grand Total Equipment Lines (25) + (26) 5 ¢ @
HaulfLease 109.05 (b} (S) Hauling Dates: TBD
Company Shvaice Houss | Howrs | FOTAL | RecuLarmaTE | oTRATE Total
0.0 $ .
0.0 3 .
0.0 -1 .
Attach Copies of Invaices Totat Haul $ - (28)
12% x Line (28) $ - (2
Grand Total HaulfLease Line (28] + (29) $ < {38)
Subcontracts 109,05 (b) (6)
Subcontractor x::;‘“i:; Description of work performed ary LNIT sy Total j
CCAT 4" Concrele Sidewalk 135/ 8YS 1 65.00 | & 8,775.00
3 .
% “
[ .
3 .




E&B PAVING

E&B Noblesville Office
Charge Order Workup

17042 Middletown Ave,
Noblosville, IN 46060
3177734132

I l

[ -]

Attach Copies of Invoices

Tatal Subcontract Month Ending 8 B775.00 (31)
Total Subcontract to Date $ B,775.00 (32)
0% xHine{32)43:080-ortess 2020 Spec Change Line 33 Deleted (33)
7% x Line {32) $ 614.25 (34)
Grand Total Subcontract Lines (32), 33}, (34) $ 0,369,25 (35}
Totats; Total Lines (13), {18}, (21). {27), (30}, {35) $ 9.369.25 (36)
1.0% Bond Rate Based Upon Line 36 $ 93.88 (37)

10% x Line {37) $ 9.39 (38)
Total Extra Work Lines (36), (37), (38} $ 9,492.83 (39)

UNITS 1.00 LS
UNIT PRICE § $,492.53 /LS




PROPOSAL

C C & T CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5051 Prospect Street
Indianapolis, IN 46203
Phone: (317)356-6385
Fax: (317)356-2175

Proposal Submitted To: Phone: Date:
E&B Paving 9/26/2024
Attention: Email
Seth Bondurant seth.bondurant@ebpaving.com
Street: Job Location:
Cirty. State, and Zip Code: Job Name:
Noblesville

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

Labor and Material:

Place and Finish 6' wide Concrete Sidewalk at 191st Street

$65.00 sy

*Engineering, Excavation, Backfill, Granular Fill, +/- 1" and Maintaining of Traffic by others.

Thank you!

We propose hereby to furnish matevial and labor - complete in accordance with above specifications, Jor the sum of-

SEE ABOVE dollars
Payment Te Be Made As Follows:
All materials guaranteed to be as specified. Allwork to be completed in a workmanfike manner accarding to standard Authorized Signature:
practices. Any afteration or deviation from abave specifications involving extra costs wilt be executed only upan written orders Tony G’dge
and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. Al agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays
beyond our control. Owner to cany fire, tomado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully coverad by Workmer's Note: This proposs! may be withdrawn
Compensation insurance. by us i not accepted within A0 days,
Acceptance of Proposal Authorized Signature:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are
satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized Authorized Signature:

to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as
outlined above. Diate of Acceptance:




Ly

$20) E&B PAVING Lo

ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

To: City of Noblesville Phone: (317)-776-6330 Date: 10/15/2024
16 S. 10th Street, Ste 155 Project: EN-383-01 Job No: _ 0224-4664
Noblesville, IN 46060 Location: Noblesville
County: Hamilton
Attey: Andrew Rodewald Co# 004

The following quoled prices are for additional work that is not a part of our original contract scope of work:
DESCRIPTION: Speed Bump Removal

Description Quantity Unit Unit Total Total
Teqler & Bergen Crosswalk Removal 1 LS $ 59.038.64 $5903864
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR THE ABOVE WORK 1S: 3 59.038.64

Payment will be made as follows: PER CONTRACT
Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwiese stipuiated.

Date: 10/15/2024 Owner or Contractor Signature

{Authorized Representative)

We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, at the above stated price.

E & B Paving, LLC., Authorized Signature 7 %\%— Date:  10/15/2024
Seth Bondurant, Project Manager

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
17042 Middletown Ave | Noblesville, IN 46060
PHONE: 317.773.4132 | FAX: 317.773.4137

www.ebpaving.com

ASPHALT AND CONCRETE CONTRACTORS




E&B PAVING

E&B Noblesville Office

Changs Order Workup
17042 Middletown Ave.
Noblasville, IN 46060

317-773-4132

Date:

10/15/2024

Prepared By: Seth Bondurant

Contract Number:

EN-383-01
Change Order/Force Account/Exira Wark For:

County: Hamitton

Chechked By. Seth Bondurant

Phase Code:

8005

Thig CO is for removing and replacing tha crosswalk al the intersection of Tegier & Bergen. Specifically the crosswalk on the NE comer.

While keeping one lane open in each direction, we'li start on the oulside lanes, and then once we've surfaced thal side, we'll switch traffic and do the inside [anes. This poriion of the CO shows

the two days needed for completing the paving. One day for the outside lanes, and one day for the inside lanes.

Labor 109.05 (b} (1)
Employee Craft Reg Hrs | OT Hrs DT Hrs Total Hrs | Base Rate OT Rate DT Rate Total
McDonald, Matthew Foreman 16.0 4.0 2006|% 4B70| S 7305 | § 9740 | § 1.071.40
Griffey, Travis Foreman As: %.0 4.0 200|$ 414618 8219 | $ 8292 | & 912.12
Hewitt, Jeff Cperator 16.0 4.0 200|% 48708 7005 | % 9340 | & 1,027 40
Coffey, John Qperator 16.0 4.0 200|$ 4670 | $ 7005 | % 93.40 | § 1827 .40
Reed, James Laborer 16.0 490 200(8 2360 |8 4440 | § 69.20 | § 651.20
Flowers, Cory Combo 16.0 4.0 200($ 3546 | S 53149 | § 7082 | § 780.12
0.0 3 - H3 - $ -
0.0 $ - |8 - $ -
0.0 $ - | % - $ -
0.0 $ - |8 - |8 -
0.0 $ - |$ $ .
0.0 $ g $ i $ -
0.0 $ - |8 - |8 -
0.0 $ - $ -« H -
0.0 $ . 3 - § -
0.0 $ - $ - ] -
0.0 $ “ $ . H .
0.0 $ - s - s -
0.0 $ - $ - |8 -
0.0 $ - | % - $ -
0.0 $ - 5 - $ R
0.0 $ - |8 - $ -
0.8 $ - |8 - |8 -
0.0 $ - |8 - 5 -
0.6 $ - 13 - i8S “
Total Hours. 96.0 24.0 0.0 120.0
Totat Labar $ 546964 (1)
Line 2 Defeted. @}
Fringes
Lahorers / Teamsters { Combo 60 Hrs x $ 18.95 = $ 1,137.00
QOperators 40 Hrs x & 217 = $ g10.80
Carpenters & Foreman 20 Hrs x 3 2882 = $ 57640
Total Fringes § 2,62420 (3}
Workers Compensation 4,13% x (Line 1) $ 22590 (4}
General Liabifity Insurance 1.33% x {Line 1) § 7278 (5)
Consumables / Small Tools 500% x (Line 1 + Line 3) $ 404,69 (6)
State Unempioyment 7.55% x (Line 1) $ 41286 (7}
Federal Unemployment 2.10% x (Line 1) $ 11486 (8}
FICA 7.65% x (Lina 1) $ 41643 (9)
Trave! Allowance or Subsistence {Note #3) 5 {10)
TolalLines 1.2, 3,4,5,6,7,8,8& 10 $ 8,743.42 (")
20% x Line (11} $ 184888 (12)
Grand Totai Labor Lines (11} + (12) $ 11,6802.41 {13}
Insurance & Yaxes 109.05 (b} (2)
Insurance $ (14}
Taxes § - s
Totel: Line (14) + {15} $ P £ 1}
10% x Line (16} 3 .
Grand Total for insurance, Taxes: Line (18] + (17} $ < {18}
10 b} (3]
Supplier I Material/ Use l Involes | ory I uNIT | s/uNT | s!"fé“ r‘."{” [SIZ{:ZEM Cosey Totaf




E&B Neblesville Office
Change Order Workup

E&B PAVING 7052 it A

Moblesvilffe, i 46060

3177734132
E&B Stony Creek 25mm Base, 6IN 30.0| TONS § 5034 $ 1,510.20
E&B Stony Creek 18mm Intemediate, 2.5° 14.0|TONS $ 5455 $ 763.70
E4&B Stony Creek 8.5mm Surface, 1.5° B.O|TONS $ 5785 $ 462 80
[ .
§ B
§ -
Aflach Copies of invoices Tolal Materials $ 2,736.70 (18}
12% x Line {19) $ 32840 (20}
Grand Total Materials Line (19} + (20} $ 3,065.10 (21)
Equipment 109,05 (b} {4}
ENTER Standby Standby Rate FHWA Rate
Contractor-Owned Equipment Equipment OPH:'::"Q / Trans. H?::; Qwnership Op;::lng (50% of {Ownership + Totai
Number Hours Rate Ownership) Operating)
2022 F 350Xt DRW UTILITY BED
On-Highway Light Duty Trucks 300 hp 113538 20.0 200|$ 454 |8 30103 227 | $ 3464 | % 682.80
& Over
2006 FREIGHTLINER SINGLE AXLE
WATER TRUCK On-Highway Water 173076 5.0 50(§ 1270($ 2586 |5 635 | % 3856 | § 192.80
Tankers To 189 hp
2001 INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTOR
-~ ADD 152127-D TO PRICING
On-Highway Flatbed Trucks 26,001 - 152127 8.0 BG|§ 1370($ 3I316|§ 685 |8 46.66 | § 374 88
33,000 ibs
2021 CAT AP655F PAVER - ADD
GRADE 8 SLOPE 313516-GS Crawier .
Mounted Asphalt Pavers 29,000 - 313516 16.0 160 $ 11422 |8 5587 |S 5711 | 8 169.88 | $ 2.718.24
34.989 ibs
2009 CAT CB24 ROLLER Tandem
Vibratory Compactors 1.5 - 3.4 mt 242201 16.0 160|5% 1423|$ 1058 |5 71218 2482 | 8 387.42
2018 KUBGTA SVL75-2 TRACK SKID
STEER Compact Track Loaders 2201 - | 563291 10.0 100($ 4062 (% 2663 |S$ 2031 |8 6731 (§ 673.10
2500 ths
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 § - $ - $ -
ENTER EQUIF # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ - 5 “
Total doltars for equipment owned is figured by multipling the operating hours by the FHWA Hourly Rate and adding the Standby Hours mullipiied by the Standby Rate only.
Rental Equipmaent :,"m Opﬁnmu ating J:ut:; op Rl l:gW invoice Amount Tmngg:gaﬂun Total
0.0 T 5 -
0.0 $ "
0.0 - -
0.0 $ .
0.0 $ -
00 5 -
[+X)] § -
0.9 $ .
Atlach Copies of invoices - Tote! doflars for rental equipment is figured on the actual invoice plus operating cost multiplied by the operating hours.
Total Confractor Owned Equipment $ 5,048.84 (22)
Rented Equipment {Attach Daily Copies of Invoices} $ - {23)
Fuel, Lubricants and Transpartation Costs - Added in Operating Costs Above -4 - (24
Total Lines (22), (23}, (24) s 504884 (25}
12% x Line (25} $ 60587 (28}
Grand Totat Equipment Lines (25) + (28) $ 585481 @7
Haulit.esss 10965 (b) {5) Hauling Dates: TBD
invoice REG. or TOTAL
Company Number HOURS HOURS HOURS REGULAR RATE OT RATE Toral
HMT Trucking 16.0 40 20.0 $145.00 $167.00| § 2868 00
0.0 |3 .
0.0 § B
Attach Copies of Invoices Totai Haui $ 298800 (48}
12% x Line {28} $ 358.56 (29)
Grand Total HauliLease Line (28) + (29) $ 3,348.56 (30}
Subcontracts 109,05 (b} {6)
L Subcontractor !uv °ife J Description of work performed ’ Qry I UNIT §/UNIY Totat




E&B Noblesville Office

Changes Order Workup
E & B PAVI N G 17042 Middistown Ave.
i Noblesville, IN 46060
3177734132
Globe Decorative Stamped Harringbone Pattern 2455 | § 15,008.28
[ 0
$ -
$ -
$ N
$ 5
Attach Copies of invaicas
Total Subcontract Monith Ending 15,098.25 (31)
Total Subconiract to Date 18,088.25 (32)
Fo%¥rxbine-(32,-53:000-ortevs 2020 Spec Change Line 33 Deleted (33
7% x Line (32) 1,056.88 (34)
Grand Total Subcontract Lines (32), 33}, (34) H 16,8613 (35)
Jotals: Totat Lines (13}, {18), {21), (27), (30}, (35) $ 38,913.71 (36)
1.0% Bond Rate Based Upon Line 36 3 38014 (37)
10% x Line {37) $ 39.91 (38)
Total Extra Work Lines {36), {37), (38) $ 40,352.76 (39)
1.00 LS
40,362.76 /L8




E&B Paving Noblesville

Change Grdar Workup
E & B PAV! N G 17042 Middielown Ave
° Noblesville IN 46060
- 317-773-4132
Date: 10/15/2024 Prepared By: Jefl Baaton Checked By: Sath Bondurant Phase Code:
Contract Numbes: EN-383-01 County: Henmilton County

Change OrderfForce Account/Extra Work For: Crosswalk Removal @ east side of Bergen Bivd and Tegler Bivd EB and WB Lanes - Set up Construction Signs and Close outsids
lanes of Tegler Bivd = 3 hrs - Saw cut the crosswalk areas. remove and place fine grade stone and prep for asphalt crew = 7 hrs - Take set up down and set up the interior lanes EB and WB
3 hrs - complete the removais and grading on the interior sides = 7 hrs - one dig out truck will be required we day plus additonal temparary signage, arrowboards (2ee) traffic drums (40 esch

Labor 109.05 (b} {1)
Empioyee Craft Reg Hrs | OT Hrs DT Hrs Total Hrs | Base Rate OT Rate DT Rate Total
Chuck Rattray Foreman 16.0 4.0 200|% 48708 7305 | % 9740 | § 1,071.40
Austin Schilke Leadman - L 16.0 4.0 200(% 3260]|8% 48.80 | § 6520 | § 717,20
Landon Alberts Operator 16.0 4.0 200|8 46708 7005 | % 8340 | § 1,027.40
Boyd Johnson Operator 16.0 40 200|3 4670 % 7005 | $ 9340 | 8 1,027 40
0.0 $ - $ - 5 -
00 § - $ - H -
0.0 $ - $ - 5 “
00 $ - 3 - $ -
00 $ - 3 - s -
0.0 $ - $ - - -
0.0 $ - $ N s -
0.0 $ - $ - ] -
00 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - 5 - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - 1 - $ B
.0 H - $ - - B
6.0 $ - | % - % -
0.0 $ - |$ . $ -
0.0 $ - $ - $ -
0.0 $ - $ - 5 -
0.0 § - $ . $ -
0.0 $ - $ - 3 .
Total Hours 64.0 16.0 0.0 80.0
Total Labor $ 3,84340 (1)
Ling 2 Deloted. ) {2
Fringes
Laborers / Teamsters / Combo 20 Hrs x $ 18.85 = $ 378.00
Qperators 40 Hrs x $ 22.77 = $ 916,80
Carpenters & Foreman 20 Hrs x $ 28.82 = $ 57640
- Tolal Fringes § 1,866.20 (3)
Worker's Compensation 4,13% x (Line 1) 5 158,73 (4
General Liability Insurance 1.33% x {Line 1) $ 8112 (85)
Conhsumables / Small Tools 5.00% x (Line 1 + Line 3) $ 28548 (6}
State Unemployment 7.55% x (Line 1) 5 20018 (7)
Federal Unemployment 2.10% x (Line 1) $ 8071 (8)
FICA 7.65% x (Line 1) $ 204.02 (9)
Travel Allowance or Subsistence {(Note #3) $ -
Totai Lires 1,2,3,4.5.6,7,8,8& 10 $ 686984 (11)
20% x Line (1%} 13 1,37387 {12}
Grand Totat Labor Lines {11} + {12} $ 824381 (13
Insurance & Yaxes 109.05 (b) (2}
Insurance $ - {14
Taxes $ {15}
Total: Line {14) + (15} $ (16}
10% x Line (16) $ (7
Grand Total for Insurance, Taxes: Line (18) + (17) $ « {18}
Materials 108.05 (bj (3)




5

E&B PAVING

E&B Paving Noblesville
Change Order Workup

17042 Middietown Ave

Noblesville IN 46060

317-773-4132
Supplier Material / Use Invoice | - opy uniT | ssuNeT sﬂ;’:fk’;zg’ s(',;"g”é'}?eg:‘g‘ Totat
Beaver Materials Dump Fees 4.0|EACH $ 250.00 $ 1,000.00
ABC Saw Cutting Roadway Saw Cutting 1.0|LSUM $ 800.00 $ 800.00
E&B Paving Signs (6 ea @ 25/dayleach X 5 dayd 1.0|LSUM $ 750,00 $ 750.00
E&B Paving Drums (40 ea X.75/eaiday X 5 days 1.0{LSUM $ 150.00 s 150.00
E&SB Paving Arrowboard (150/dayjea X 5 days ) 1.0|LSUM $ 1,500.00 3 1,500.00
IMI Aggregales #53 Stone 20.0(TONS $ 28.00 $ 560.00
Attach Copies of Invoices Totat Materials $ 488080 (19)
12% x Line (19) 5 583.20 (20}
Grand Totai Materials Line (19) + (20} $ 544320 (21}
Equipment 109.05 {b) (4}
Stan
Contractor-Owned Equipment Eqi?pffnt ofz:g"’ /s t;,:::y H’:U!:; Ownership Op;:gnn (5:“;{ ;atev (5:::?327;‘ + Total
Number Hours Rate Ownership) Operating)
2022 KOMATSU PCASMR-11
EXCAVATOR Crawler Mounted 533611 16.0 160|$ 4487 |8 2205|8$ 2244 | 8 66928 107072
Hydraulic Excavators B.5 - 10.4 mt
B O s-1a4n | 542206 80 8os 2601|s 2086 1201 |8 5569 | § 44552
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ . $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # 70 THE RIGHT 0.0 $ = 3 B $
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 00 $ - $ - $
Total doltars for equipment awned is figured by multipling the opsrating hours by the FHWA Hourly Rate and adding the Standby Hours multiplied by the Standby Rate orly.
Rental Equipment A’,m of,;’:z”’ H’:’:; OPE‘:‘:’”? Inveice Amount T""ng";‘ tion Yo
Small Excavator with Hammer Y 5.0 $ 5569 $ 44552
0.0 5 .
Q.0 $ -
0.0 s =
20 $ -
00 $ -
0.0 $ -
0.0 $ 5
Attach Copios of invoices - Total doilars for rentel equipment is figured on the actual invoice plus operating cost multiplied by the operating hours.
Total Contractor Cwned Equipment $ 151624 (22)
Rented Equipment (Attach Daily Copies of Invoices) $ 44552 (23}
Fuel, Lubricants and Transportation Costs - Added in Operating Costs Above $ - (24}
Total Lines (22), (23). (24} 3 1961.76 (25)
12% x Line (25) $ 23641 (28}
Grand Total Equipment Lines (25) + (26) $ 216747 (27)
Haul/Lease 108,05 (b) {5! Hauling Dates: TBD
Company Foie i voews | wetrs | moiae | REcuLar Rate | or ratE Totst
HMT Trucking 16.0 16.0 $145.00 $ 2,320,00
0.0 $ .
0.0 $ .
Aftach Copies of invoices Total Haut $ 232000 (28)
12% x Line (26) $ 27840 (29}
Grand Total Haul/Lease Lins (28) + (29} $ 2,598.40 (30}
Subcontracts 109,06 (b) (6}
Subcontractor e Description of work performed ery uNIT s/umIT Tatal
$ .
5 .
% -
$ .
[ =




%{D E&B PAVING

E&B Paving Noblesville
Change Order Workup

17042 Middietown Ave
Nablesville N 46060

317-773-4132

l I I I s -]

Attach Copies of Invoices
Total Subcontract Month Ending $ -3
Total Subconiract to Date $ - {32)
18%x-tine{32)-§3:060-eresa 2020 Spec Change Line 32 Deleted (33)
7% x Lina (32} 13 - {34y
Grand Total Subcontract Lines (32}, {33}, (34) s - (35}
Totats; Total Lines (13), (18), (21), (27). (30}, (35} $ 18,482.58 {36)
1.0% Bond Rate Based Upon Line 36 3 18483 (37)
10% x Line {37} $ 1848 (38
Yotal Extra Work Lines (38), (37), (38) $ 18,685.88 (39}
UNITS 1.00 LSUM
UNITPRICE § 18,685.88 /LSUM




10F15/24, 5:07 PM Ml Maif - Change Order Request
& ®
Change Order Request

Michael Pouch <mpouch@noblesville.in.gov> Wed, Sep 25, 2024 at 11:21 AM
To: Seth Bondurant <seth.bondurant@ebpaving.com>, Ryan Adams
<ryan.adams@ebpaving.com>

Cc: Andrew Rodewald <arodewald@noblesville.in.gov>

Seth,

Attached you will find a request for a change order to add to our contract. This will
be for the removal of the crosswalks located at the east side of the intersection of Bergen
Boulevard and Tegler Boulevard. | have attached a screenshot of the area with the work
areas highlighted. The northern most crossing is approximately 327.75 SQFT, and the other
is approximately 365.75 SQFT of area. This project should involve removing up to 12
depth of existing crosswalk (in the travel lanes) and rebuilding the area with lifts of HMAs.
The HMA surface will then need to be decorative stamped HMA like the crossing that globe
did over on Hoard Drive for our 2024 contract. For another reference, a previous similar

project was completed at Bergen Boulevard and E. 146! Street intersection. We will need
to have you do both exterior lanes at the same time and switch to interior lanes at the same
time so that we will always have one lane open in each direction of travel for Tegler
Boulevard. Please put together a proposal for this work and submit back to Andrew and me
for review.

if you have any questions, please let me know.
Thank you,

MICHAEL POUCH, CISEC

Construction Manager

Engineering

hitps:/imail.google.com/mail/u/0f7ik=4da0138756&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-: 1811181962476 70071 T&simpl=msg-1:18111818624767007... 1/16






E&B PAVING ,..c

ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

To: City of Noblesville Phone: (317)-776-6330 Date: _ 11/13/2024
16 S. 10th Street, Ste 155 Project: EN-383-01 Job No: __ 0224-4664
Noblesville, IN 46060 Location: Noblesville
County: Hamilton
Attn: Andrew Rodewald Co# 005

The following quoted prices are for additional work that is not a part of our original contract scope of work:

DESCRIPTION: CC8T MOT & MOB for Conner St. & 8th St. Sidewalk Replacement
Description Quantity Unit Unit Total Total
CCA&T MOT & MOB for Conner St. & 8th St.
Sidewalk Replacement 1 LS $ 12.440.36 $ 12.440.36
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR THE ABOVE WORK IS: $ 12.440.36

Payment will be made as follows: PER CONTRACT

Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwiese stipulated,

Date; 11/13/2024 Owner or Contractor Signature

(Authorized Representative)

We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, at the above stated price.

E & B Paving, LLC., Authorized Signature M Date: _11/13/2024
Seth Bondurant, Project Manager

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
17042 Middletown Ave | Noblesville, IN 46060




E&B Noblesville Office

Change Ordar Workup
E & B PAVI N G $7042 Middietown Ave.
" Noblasville, IN 48060
311.773-4132
Date: 11/13/2024 Prepared By: Seth Bondurant Checked By: Seth Bandurant Phase Code. 9006
Contract Number. EN-38301 County: Hamifton '
Change Qrder/Force Account/Extra Work For: CCA&T has been asked to do some additional work areund downiown Noblesville, The cast balow for maintaining traffic on Conner St.,

and 8th St. for sidewalk replacement. Ail other locations included in this work will be using the current contract prices in our contract, EN-383-01 Noblesvilie Resurface Contract 1,

Labor 108.05 {b) {1)
Employee Craft Reg Hrs | OT Hrs DT Hrs Total Hrs | Baso Rate OT Rate DT Ratg Totaf
8D Foreman 00 % 48708 7305 | § 8740 | §
TBD Foreman As: 00| $ 4146 |% 6219 | § B292 | %
TRD Operator 00| $ 4670 § 7005 | § 9340 | § -
T8D Operator 00|88 4870 | % 7005 | % 9340 | $ “
T8D Laborer 00| $ 20808 4440 | 3 59.20 | § -
T™BD Combo 00| § 3546 |% 5319 | ¢ 70092 | § -
0.0 $ - $ - |8 -
0.0 3 - s Y =
0.0 $ B $ - s B
0.0 $ - | % - $ -
0.0 $ - | - s N
0.0 $ - |8 - |8 -
0.0 $ - $ - | § -
0.0 $ - |8 - |8 -
0.0 s - Is - I3 .
0.0 s - s - |8 5
0.0 5 - s - |8 -
00 s - s B -
0.0 $ - $ - | % R
00 § - |8 - | N
0.0 $ - |8 - |3 -
0.0 $ - $ ek -
0.0 $ - |8 k] -
0.0 $ - s - |8 -
0.0 $ - $ - s -
Total Hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tots! Labor $ -
Line 2 Delelad, 2)
Fringes
Laborers / Teamsters / Combo 0 Hrsx $ 1895 = 5
Operatars O Hrsx $ 277 = $ B
Carpenters & Foreman Q Hrsx $ 28.82 = s B
Total Fringes_§ - ®
Warker's Compensation 4.13% x {Line 1} $ - (4}
Generat Liabiflity insurance 1.33% x(Line 1) $ {5}
Consumables / Small Tools 5.00% x(Line 1 + Line 3} $ 8}
State Unemployment 7.55% x (Line 1) 5 - M
Federal Unemployment 2.10% x{Line 1) $ . {8}
FICA 7.65% x(Line 1) 1 - g
Travei Alfowancs or Subsistence (Note #3) $ N ¢
YolalLines 1,2,3,4,5,6,7.8.9& 10 $ . {11}
20% x Line (11} $ - (12
Grand Totai Labor Lines (1) + {(12) $ PNt ET
Insurance & Taxes 108,05 (b) {2)
Insurance $ (14}
Taxes $ (1)
Total: Line (14) + (15) $ . {18)
10% x Line {18} $ - {1
Grand Total for insurance, Taxes: Line (16) + (17} $ - (18}
Materials 109.05 (b) (3}
Supptier Material / Use ol ary uNIT $/UNIT i"“fc’z g’ sr’,‘,’;ff",? °f’,’f‘ Total
$ .
$ B




E&B Noblesville Office

Change Order Workup
E & B PAV' N G 17042 Middletown Ave.
Noblasville, IN 46080
317-773-4132
$ .
$ -
$ -
$ -]
Altach Copies of Involces Totat Materials $ - {18
12% x Line (19) § - {0
Grand Total Matenals Line (19) + {20} s - {21
Eauinment 109.05 {b) (4)
N -
Contractor-Owned Equipment qudenE:nt ozz’:,i"g f;’ar:::y Total Hours w;:;: hip | Op ;.:gng su(ﬁn:g{ 5“9 {gxxﬁcifpm's Total
Number Hours Ownershi, Operatin,
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 § - $ “ $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 [ - $ - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - 3 - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ 5 - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ $ $ “
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ $ - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - 3 - $ O
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - 3 - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ - $ O
Total doltars for squipment owned is figured by multipling the operating hours by the FHWA Hourly Rate and adding the Standby Hours mulfiplied by the Standby Rals only.
Rental Equipment frbinid Opsrating Tota! Hours o"“;’:t:'"‘ Invalce Amount T""é‘;:";“’""" Yotal
0.0 $ -
0.0 $ =
0.0 s _
0.0 3 -
0.0 $ -
0.0 5 -
0.0 $ N
0.0 5 .
Attach Capigs of Invoices - Total doflars for reniaf equipment is figured on the actual invaice plus operating cost muttipied by the operating hours.
Total Contractor Owned Equipment $ - (22
Rented Equipment {Aftach Daily Copies of lnvoices) § - (23)
Fuel, Lubricants and Transportation Costs - Added in Operating Costs Above -1 - {24y
Tola! Lines (22}, (23), (24) $ - {25}
12% x Line (25} - - (26)
Grand Tota! Equipment Lines (25} + (26) $ = 2n
Haul/lease 109,05 (b) (5} Hauling Datss: TBD
Company i REG.HOURS | oTHoURs | TOTAL | meguiarrate | or mate Total
0.0 H -
0.0 $ "
0.0 [1 B
Attach Copies of invoices Total Haul $ - {28)
12% x Line (28) $ ~ (2w
Grand Total Haul/Lease Line (28) + (29) $ M (30}
7] 08 6]
Subcontractor Invoice Description of work performed ery onIT §/UMIT Tota!
CCaY MOT for Conner St. & 8th ¢, Sidewalk Replacement 1|LSM $ 9.,00000 | $ 8.000.00
CC&T MOB for Conner $t, & 8h St. Sidewalk Replacement t|LSM $ 2,56000 | $ 250000
$
3 -
§
g .
Altach Copies of Invoices
Total Subcontract Month Ending % 1150000 (31}
Tolal Subcontract to Date $ 1150000 (32
469 retine{32153.000-0rtess 2024 Spec Change Ling 33 Defeted (335
7% x Line (32} $ 805.00 (34}
Grand Total Subcontract Lines (32}, ¢334, (34) $ 12,905.00 (35)




Chango Grdst Workup

% E&B PAVING 17042 o Av

@ E&B Noblesville Office

Nobiesvilla, IN 46060
77734132

Totals: Total Lines {13), (18), (21). (27), (30), (35) 3 12,306.00 (36)
1.0% Bond Rate Based Upon Line 36 $ 123.06 (37}
10% x Line (37) § 12,31 (38)
Total Extra Work Linas {36), (37), (38} $ 12,440,368 (3g)
UNITS 1.00 LS

UNITPRICE $  12,440.36 /LS




PROPOSAL

C C & T CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5051 Prospect Street
Indianapolis, IN 46203
Phone: (317)356-6385
Fax: (317)356-2175

Proposal Submitted To: Phone: Date:
E&B Paving 11/11/2024
Attention: Email
Seth Bondurant seth.bondurant@ebpaving.com
Street: Job Location:
City, State, and Zip Code: Job Name:
Noblesville - 2024 Street Rehab

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

Labor and Material:
1. Maintaing Traffic on Conner Street and 8th Street for Sidewalk Replacement
Lump Sum = $9.000.00
2. Mobilization and Demobilization

Lump Sum = $2,500.00

Thank you!

We propose hereby to furnish material and laber - complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

SEE ABOVE dollars
Payment To Be Made As Follows:
All materials guarantesd to be as specified. All work 1o be completed in 2 workmaniike manner according to standard Authorized Signature:
practices, Any alteration or deviation from above specifications invoiving extra costs wifl be executed only upon written orders TOH_)) @age
and will become an extra charge over and above the eslimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays
bayond our conirol. Owner to camy fire, tormado and ather necessary insurance. Our workers are {ulty covered by Workmen's Note: This proposal may bs withdrawn
Compensatigh insurance, by us if not sccepied within 10, _ days.
Acceptance of Proposal Authorized Signature:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are
satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized Authorized Signature:

to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as
outlined above. Date of Acceptance:




E&B PAVING.LL.c

ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

To: City of Noblesvilie Phone: (317)-776-6330 Date:  11/15/2024
16 S. 10th Street, Ste 155 Project: EN-383-01 Job No:  0224-4664
Nobiesville, IN 46060 Location: Noblesville
County: Hamilton
Atin: Andrew Rodewald Co# 006

The following quoted prices are for additional work that is not a part of our original contract scope of work:

DESCRIPTION: CCA&T added topsoil for greenspace on the newly added streets (Conner St. & 8th St.)
Description Quantity Unit Unit Total Total
Added Topsoil for Conner St. & 8th St. 1 EA & 6491 $ 64 91
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR THE ABOVE WORK IS: = __6491

Payment will be made as follows: PER CONTRACT
Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in original contract uniess otherwiese stipulated.

Date: 11/15/2024 Owner or Contractor Signature

{Authorized Representative)

We hereby agree 1o furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, at the above stated price.

E & B Paving, LLC., Authorized Signature Date:  11/15/2024
Seth Bondurant, Project Manager

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
17042 Middfetown Ave | Noblesville, IN 46060
PHONE: 317.773.4132 | FAX: 317.773.4137

WW. 820 aVING.CON
ASPHALT AND CONCRETE CONTRACTORS




E&B PAVING

E&B Noblesville Office

Change Order Workup
17042 Middletown Ave.
Naoblasville, IN 46080

317-7734132

Date: 11572024

Contract Number:

Change Order/Force Accaunt/Exira Work For:
St. for sidewalk replacement. This is basically “concrete to greenspace conversion® material.

Prepared By: Seth Bondurant
EN-383-01 County: Hamilton

Checked By: Seth Bondurant

Phasge Code:

2007

CCA&T has been asked to do some additional work around downtown Noblesville. The cost balow is for adding topsoil on Conner St., and 8th

fabor 109,05 (b} (1}
Employee Craft RegHrs | OTHrs DT Hrs Tofal Hrs | Base Rate OT Rate OT Rate Total
TBD Foreman 00|% 4870 | 8% 7305 | % 8740 | &
8D Fareman As: 00|% 4146 $ 6213 | & §282 1%
TBD Operator 00|$ 4670 S 70.05 | $ 9340 | %
8D Operator 00|$ 4670 % 7005 | § 9340 | §
TBD Laborer 00|% 2060|S 4440 | $ 59.20 | §
TBD Combo DO[$ 3546 |5 53.19 | § 7082 | §
0.0 § - |8 - |8
0.0/ s = s T I3
0.6 $ - % - |8
0.0 $ - |8 - |8
0.0 $ - |s - |8
0.0 $ - $ - 5
0.0 $ - |8 - |§
4.0 $ - $ ]
0.0 $ - $ L ]
0.0 $ - $ . $
0.0 § - |8 - |8
0.0 $ R - %
0.0 $ - |8 - |8
0.0 $ - s - $
0.0 $ - |8 - |8
0.0 $ - | = Is
0.0 $ - |$ - 1%
0.0 $ - s - s
0.0 $ - s - s
Totel Hours 0.0 8.0 0.0 0.0
Totat Labor 3$ {1}
Line 2 Deletad. 3]
Fringes
Labarers / Teamsters / Combo G Hrsx $ 18.85 = $
Cperators ¢ Hsx $ 2277 = 3
Carpenters & Foreman G Hrsx $ 28.82 = $
Totai Fringes § £3)
Worker’s Compensalion 4.13% x(Line 1} s 4
Genaral LishiBly Insurance 1.33% x (Line 1) § )
Consumaties / Smalj Tools 5.00% x (Line 1 + Line 3} $ 8y
State Unempioyment 7.55% x{tine 1) H] (3]
Federal Unemployment 2.10% x (Line 1) 3 (8}
FiCA 7.65% x (Line 1} ] (9}
Travel Allowance or Subsistence (Nolte #3) § {10y
Tolal Lines 1, 2,3, 4,5,6,7,8 94 10 § {11
20% x Line (11) $ (12}
Grand Total Labor Lines (1) + (12) 3 {13}
Insurance & Yaxes 109.05 (b} (2)
nsurance $ {14)
Taxes $ (15}
Total: Line (14} + (15) $ {18)
10% x Line (16) 5 7y
Grand Total for Insurance, Taxes: Line {16} + (17} $ {18)
Materials 109.05 (b} (3}
Suppiisr Materisi! Use Involes | ory N | sromm s"“!, = ﬁﬂ” s&?’”’ ot Totst
&
$




E&B Noblesville Office

Change Order Workup
17042 Migdietown Ave.
Noblesville, I 46060
37773-6132
% 0
$ .
% -
$ .
Attach Copies of Invoices Total Materials $ - {195
12% x Line (19) $ - {20y
Grand Total Materials Line (19 + (20) $ -« (21}
Eauipment 109.05 (b} (4}
Contractor-Gwned Equip E,EQ,"ER of,:':;"g i Total Hours | OWmership Operating s“&i';*ﬁm (Sm‘:sﬁ?ﬁ Total
Numb Hours Ownership) _| _Operating)
EMTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 3 - ] - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ B $ - 3 “
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ -] - ] N
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 3 5 g $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - 3 - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT [+1)] S - $ k] -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 $ - $ - $ -
ENTER EQUIP # TO THE RIGHT 0.0 [ - $ - $ -
Total dollars for squipment owned is figured by multipling the operating hours by tha FHWA Hourly Rate and adding the Standby Hours multiplied by the Standby Rate nnfyz
Rental Equipment ] Operaiiy Total Hours Operating | involce Amount r"‘";m“"" Total
0.0 - $ =
0.0 s -
0.0 3 -
0.0 § -
(i3] 5 -
0.0 $ =
0.0 3 «
0.0 ) p
Attach Copies of invoices - Total doliars for rental equipment is figured on the actusi invoice Dpltis operating cost multiplied by the operating hours.
Total Contractor Owned Equiprnent & . (@2
Rented Equipment (Attach Daily Copies of Invoices) $ - 23
Fusl, Lubricants and Transportation Costs - Added in Operating Costs Abavs $ - (24)
Total Lines (22), (23), (24} $ - (28)
12% x Line {25} § - {26)
Grand Total Equipment Lines {25) + (26) $ - {2
Haullleage 109.05 (b} (5) Hauling Dates: TBD
Company pvolce REG. HOURS | OTHOURS | OTa- | REGULARRATE |  OF RaTE Totat
0.0 [ N
0.0 $ -
0.0 5 N
Attach Coples of Invaices Totat Haul § - {28}
12% x Line {28) $ . {29%
Grand Total Haullt ease Line (28} + (29} $ ~ (30}
Subcontracts 109,05 (p) ()
Subcontractor e Description of work performed ary vNIT $/UNIT Total
CC&T Topsait for Greenspace Conversion 1|EA $ 6006 | $ 60,00
§ .
$
[3 B
3 B
g .
Attach Capies of Invoices
Tolal Subcontract Month Ending $ 80.00 (31)
Tolal Subcontract to Date 5 60.00 (32}
H%ra-tine-(32)-§3:600-0r-tess 2020 Spec Change Ling 33 Deloted (33)
7% x Line (32) 13 4.20 (34)
Grand Total Subcontract Lines {32), (334, (34} % X 64.26 (35)




E&B Noblesville Office

@ = Charige Order Workup
' E & B PAV! N G 17042 Middietown Ave.
» Noblasville, IN 48060
g o 3177734132
Totals: Total Lines {13), (18), (21). {27}, {30}, (35} § 64.20 (386}
1.0% Bond Rate Based Upon Line 36 3 0.64 (37)
10% x Line {37} $ 0.06 (38)
Total Extra Work Lines (36), {37), (38) 3 64.91 (39)
UNITS 1.00 EA
UNIT PRICE § 6491 /EA




PROPOSAL

C C & T CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5051 Prospect Street
Indianapolis, IN 46203
Phone: (317)356-6385
Fax: (317)356-2175

Proposal Submitted To: Phone: Date:
E&B Paving _ 11/14/2024
Attention: Email
Seth Bondurant seth.bondurant@ebpaving.com
Street: Job Location:
City, State, and Zip Code: Job Name:
Noblesville- 2024 Street Rehab

Labor & Materials:

Supply and Place Pulverized Topsoil.

$60.00 a cubic yard

We propose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of?

SEE ABOVE dollars
Payment To Be Made As Follows:
Al materials guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanike manner according to standard Authorized Signature:
practices. Any alteration or deviation from above spacifications involving extra costs wit be executed anly upon written orders ’Ibny Q’age

and will becoma an extra charge over and abova the estimate. Afl agreements conlingent upon sirikes, accidents or delays
beyond our control. Owner to cany fire. tomado and other necessary insurance. Our workars are fully covered by Workmen's Note: This proposa! may be withdrawn

Compensation insurance.

by us if not accepted within 10 _ days.

Acceptance of Proposal Authorized Signature:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are
satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized Aunthorized Signature:

to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as

outlined above.

Date of Acceptance:




I-N‘l
, v
THE CITY OF

Nl 08 LESV - Funding Verification/Encumbrance Request Form
Date to be submitted to BoW/Park Board: 12/3/24 (put N/A if not submitting to BoW/Park Board)

E&B Paving, Inc.
17042 Middletown Avenue, Noblesville , IN 46060
2024 Street Rehabilitation - | Change Order 1

Vendor name:

Vendor Address:

Brief description of purchase:

Fund # 101
Source of Funding:

Department # 025
Current Year Operational Budget - - -

Project # (NA if no project #) 026.2499
|:| Subsequent Year Operational Budget!

Expense Object # Amount

D Funding not yet finalized (attach explanation)?

#1 $118,678.68
|:| Loan or debt proceeds 0
D Non-Appropriated Fund? )

1) This option may only be selected AFTER the adoption of the subsequent year budget. OFA will create a PO after the start of the next vear. If contract
details change in between form submission and the start of the year, contact OFA Staff.

2) This option may only be selected in unusual circumstances. An additional FVF will need to be submitted to OFA once funding source has been
determined. OFA will not create a PO until this follow-up form has been submitted.

3) These funds are not apprapriated through the annual budget process. They include but are not limited to grant funds and impact fee funds.

Are you requesting that a Purchase Order (PO) be created for this expenditure?

Yes Select for all purchases/contracts that will not be paid immediately
No Select ONLY if department plans to initiate payment immediately

The Department certifies that sufficient appropriation authority exists in the stated fund and expense series to obligate the
expense for future payment.

Department Director

(Signature) {Printed Name) {Date)

Please email completed form to OFAbudget@noblesville.in.us
FOR OFFICE OF FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING USE ONLY

OFA Action Taken

[ Purchase Order Created PO # (if applicable):
I:I Reviewed Availability of funds (Contract/Purchase of over S50k or paid with debt proceeds only)

OFA Signature

D No Action Taken (Department should still include this form in purchase/contract approval submission)

Comments:

Initials: Date:

Rev 03/07/2023




Ay

l by
THE CITY OF

NOBLESVILLE

I 3T 181

Date to be submitted to Bow/Park Board: 1 2/ 3/ 24
Vendor name: E&B Pavmg, Inc.

vendor address: | / 042 Middletown Avenue, Noblesville , IN 46060
2024 Street Rehabilitation - | Change Order 1

Funding Verification/Encumbrance Request Form

(put N/A if not submitting to Bow/Park Board)

Brief description of purchase:

Fund # 101
Source of Funding:

Department #
Current Year Operational Budget - - - 025

Project & (NA if no project #) 026.2499
D Subsequent Year Operational Budget® :

Expense Object # Amount

D Funding not yet finalized (attach explanation)?

#1 $118,678.68
|:| Loan or debt proceeds 0
D Non-Appropriated Fund?® #

1) This option may only be selected AFTER the adoption of the subsequent year budget. OFA will create a PO after the start of the next vear. If contract
details change in between form submission and the start of the year, contact OFA Staff.

2) This option may only be selected in unusual circumstances. An additional FVF will need to be submitted to OFA ance funding source has been
determined. OFA will not create a PO until this follow-up form has been submitted.

3) These funds are not appropriated through the annual budget process. They include but are not limited to grant funds and impact fee funds.

Are you requesting that a Purchase Order (PO) be created for this expenditure?

Yes  Select for all purchases/contracts that will not be paid immediately
No Select ONLY if department plans to initiate payment immediately

The Department certifies that sufficient appropriation authority exists in the stated fund and expense series to obligate the
expense for future payment.

Department Director

(Signature) {Printed Name) (Date)

Please email completed form to OFAbudget@noblesville.in.us
FOR OFFICE OF FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING USE ONLY

OFA Action Taken
[1purchase Order Created PO # (if applicable):
D Reviewed Availability of funds {Contract/Purchase of over S50k or paid with debt proceeds only)

OFA Signature

D No Action Taken (Department should still include this form in purchase/contract approval submission)

Comments:

Initials: Date:

Rev 03/07/2023



~Ay

T

N| 08 LESV It E| Funding Verification/Encumbrance Request Form
Date to be submitted to Bow/Park Board: 1 2/ 3/ 24 (put N/A if not submitting to BoW/Park Board)

Vendor name: E&B PaVing: InC.
Vendor Address: 1 7042 Middletown Avenue, Noblesville , IN 46060
2024 Street Rehabilitation - | Change Order 1

Brief description of purchase:

Fund # 101
Source of Funding:

Department #
Current Year Operational Budget . - - 025

Project # (NA if no project #) 026.2499
|:| Subseguent Year Operational Budget! :

Expense Object # Amount

D Funding not yet finalized (attach explanation)?

#1 $118,678.68
|:| Loan or debt proceeds 2
D Non-Appropriated Fund?® #3

1) This option may only be selected AFTER the adoption of the subsequent year budget. OFA will create a PO after the start of the next vear. If contract
details change in between form submission and the start of the year, contact OFA Staff.

2) This option may only be selected in unusual circumstances. An additional FVF will need to be submitted to OFA once funding source has been
determined. OFA will not create a PO until this follow-up form has been submitted.

3) These funds are not appropriated through the annual budget process. They include but are not limited to grant funds and impact fee funds.

Are you requesting that a Purchase Order (PO) be created for this expenditure?

Yes Select for all purchases/contracts that will not be paid immediately
No Select ONLY if department plans to initiate payment immediately

The Department certifies that sufficient appropriation authority exists in the stated fund and expense series to obligate the
expense for future payment.

Department Director

(Signature) {Printed Name) {Date)

Please email completed form to OFAbudqet@noblesville.in.us
FOR OFFICE OF FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING USE ONLY

OFA Action Taken
[l Purchase Order Created PO # (if applicable):
D Reviewed Availability of funds (Contract/Purchose of over $50k or paid with debt proceeds only)

OFA Signature

L__I No Action Taken (Department should still include this form in purchase/contract approval submission)

Comments:

Initials: Date:

Rev 03/07/2023




All of which is approved by the Board of Public Works and Safety of the City of Noblesville this
day of 2024,

JACK MARTIN, PRESIDENT

JOHN DITSLER, MEMBER

LAURIE DYER, MEMBER

ROBERT J. ELMER, MEMBER

RICK L. TAYLOR, MEMBER

ATTEST:

EVELYN L. LEES, CLERK
CITY OF NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA



